PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF JUDGE:: CITY SMALL CAUSES COURT:: AT HYDERABAD

Present: V.B.Nirmala Geethamba Chief Judge,

Procs. Dis. No. 174 /ADMN/CSCC/2023

Dt:17-10-2023

Sub:- Appointment - Appointment of the "Complaint Officer" designated the Principal Rent Controller, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad to deal with the complaints relating to the violation of the provisions of the Transgender persons (Protection of Rights) Act,2019 - Appointment Orders issued - Regarding

Ref: 1. The Transgender persons (protection of Rights) Act,2019, No.40 of 2019.

- Government of Telangana, Department for Women, Children, Disabled and senior Citizens (Prog.II) vide Circular Memo.No.512/Prog.II/2023-2, Dt:03.08.2023
- 3. Hon'ble High Court ROC.No.1769/2023-C-1, Dt:29.09.2023
- 4. Orders on the Office Note Dt:17.10.2023.

ORDERS Dis.No. 174/ADMN/CSCC/2023, Dated:17.10.2023

The Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad, is pleased to pass the following Orders:

The Principal Rent Controller, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad, is hereby appointed as "Complaint Officer" to deal with the complaints relating to the violation of Rights of Transgender persons (Protection of Rights) Act,2019, in the Unit of City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad, until further Orders.

To:

Ms T.Nagarani,
Principal Rent Controller,
City Small Causes Court,
Hyderabad, (with a direction to follow the guidelines)
enclosing copies of above said references 1 to 3

CHIÉF JUDGE Chief Judge City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad-T.S.